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June 26, 2007

CERTIFIED lIAIL
Mr. Phillip Beam
2511 Lancashire Drive
Richmond, Indiana 47374

Dear Mr. Beam:
WARNING LETTER

On March 20, 2007, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency (RAPCA) received information
from the Eaton Fire Department regarding open burning on the property located at 7404 Paint
Creek Four Mile Road, Camden, Ohio 45311 in Prebie County. On March 26, 2007, a RAPCA
representative performed an inspection of the property and observed evidence that open burning
of a house and barns had occurred on the property. This open burning is in violation of the
following state air pollution control regulation:

*
	

Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule: 3745-19-04,
Open Burning in Unrestricted Areas.

*
	

Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 3704.05 (A)

In accordance with the above regulations, a homeowner or contractor may never burn a house.
Per OAC rule 3745-19-01, Definitions, a house is neither agricultural or residential waste.

In addition, no asbestos survey was performed and no Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Notification of Demolition and Renovation form was submitted prior to the demolition of the
barns. Pursuant to OAC rule 3745-20, Asbestos Emission Control Standards and Procedures,
and the National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAP) 40 Code of
Federal Regulations ("CFR") Part 61 Subpart M, a demolition notification must be completed
and submitted to RAPCA or to the Ohio EPA jurisdictional office at least ten (10) working days
prior to the actual demolition operation. Proper notification is a federal and state requirement
which was established to ensure that facilities are inspected for asbestos-containing materials
and that removal is performed consistent with  the asbestos regulations prior to any demolition
activity. Notifications must contain certain specified information, including but not limited to,
the scheduled startin g and completion dates of the work, the location of the site, the names of
operators and/or asbestos removal contractors, methods of removal and the amount, if any, of
asbestos located within the structure. Failure to properly notify, as required by the asbestos
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regulations, constitutes a violation of OAC rule 3745-20, 40 CRR Part 61 Subpart M, and ORC
3704.05.

This letter serves as official notification of the aforementioned violations and to cease all
unauthorized open burning activities immediately. In the future, an alternative means of
disposal must be employed. Violations can result in substantial penalties.

RAPCA appreciates your corporation. If you have any questions regarding this matter or Ohio's
open burning regulations, please feel free to call me at (937) 496-7467 or contact Sarah
Gostomsky at (937) 225-5947 if you have questions regarding the asbestos regulations.

Sincerely,

4UCkLOfrj - 
kMichelle L. Flanag

Air Pollution Control Specialist
Abatement Unit
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